
2008-2009 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 18, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-25   Conf: 1-15   Home: 2-13   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Fontan, Jio 28-27 970 34.6 149-390 .382 31-94 .330 100-166 .602 18 58 76 2.7 61 0 132 102 3 33 429 15.3
23 Moore, Mike 28-23 775 27.7 126-326 .387 42-139 .302 65-83 .783 27 98 125 4.5 72 3 29 44 12 27 359 12.8
50 Bethel, Chris 19-12 380 20.0 79-171 .462 6-30 .200 31-46 .674 41 82 123 6.5 51 1 12 25 13 24 195 10.3
24 Butler, Brenton 7-6 187 26.7 23-71 .324 11-40 .275 10-17 .588 5 12 17 2.4 12 0 12 6 1 1 67 9.6
03 Blue, Trey 19-3 372 19.6 50-155 .323 32-102 .314 24-29 .828 14 24 38 2.0 23 1 25 33 1 14 156 8.2
21 Estwick, Alberto 28-14 698 24.9 72-207 .348 38-126 .302 18-25 .720 29 56 85 3.0 45 0 35 24 1 22 200 7.1
32 Green, Jacob 20-18 474 23.7 43-116 .371 0-0 .000 37-66 .561 31 42 73 3.7 72 5 5 29 35 13 123 6.2
04 Tanner, Herb 27-12 571 21.1 27-92 .293 6-33 .182 9-23 .391 15 29 44 1.6 48 3 37 40 4 15 69 2.6
44 Devine, Luke 28-22 567 20.3 30-59 .508 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 46 54 100 3.6 70 4 9 17 6 13 64 2.3
25 Wing, Zach 26-3 370 14.2 13-27 .481 0-0 .000 14-30 .467 23 38 61 2.3 70 5 5 14 1 7 40 1.5
20 Beck, Matt 19-0 116 6.1 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.3 4 0 2 2 0 2 9 0.5
15 Thomas, Lamar 17-0 113 6.6 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 9 7 16 0.9 17 0 0 5 3 3 7 0.4
14 Hage, Ryan 7-0 7 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 617-1626 .379 169-569 .297 315-503 .626 302 549 851 30.4 546 22 303 350 80 174 1718 61.36
Opponents 5600 200.0 752-1551 .485 205-517 .397 435-638 .682 349 803 1152 41.1 494 5 431 409 89 175 2144 76.57

Team Statistics FOR OPP
SCORING 1718 2144
    Points Per Game 61.4 76.6
    Scoring Margin -15.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 617-1626 752-1551
    Field Goal Pct .379 .485
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-569 205-517
    3PT FG Pct .297 .397
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-503 435-638
    FT Pct .626 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 15.5
REBOUNDS 851 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 30.4 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -10.7 –
ASSISTS 303 431
    Assists Per Game 10.8 15.4
TURNOVERS 350 409
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 174 175
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.3
BLOCKS 80 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 30,549 54,411
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,037 12-4,534
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-173

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 797 921 1718
Opponents 1064 1080 2144

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/08 COLUMBIA L 62-65 1,814
11/17/08 at Villanova L 68-107 6,500
11/22/08 MANHATTAN L 67-81 2,592
11/26/08 PRINCETON L 61-73 1,107
11/30/08 JAMES MADISON L 53-73 1,526
12/03/08 at Hofstra L 40-60 2,680
12/08/08 LAFAYETTE W 79-58 1,781
12/11/08 FAIRFIELD L 66-69 1,927
12/23/08 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 60-56 1,395
12/28/08 vs Tennessee-Martin L 70-82 173
12/29/08 at FIU L 55-63 630
01/03/09 at Bowling Green L 59-65 1,401

* 01/07/09 ST. BONAVENTURE L 65-78 1,949
* 01/11/09 #16 XAVIER L 60-86 2,339
* 01/14/09 at Dayton L 71-72 11,993
* 01/18/09 at Rhode Island L 67-98 4,612
* 01/25/09 DUQUESNE L 68-89 2,468
* 01/28/09 at St. Bonaventure W 67-65 2,489
* 01/31/09 SAINT LOUIS L 58-88 2,363
* 02/07/09 at George Washington L 62-87 2,576
* 02/11/09 MASSACHUSETTS L 68-91 1,935
* 02/14/09 at #16 Xavier L 53-88 10,250
* 02/18/09 at TEMPLE L 45-72 3,837
* 02/21/09 RHODE ISLAND L 58-77 2,887
* 02/25/09 RICHMOND L 68-78 1,840
* 02/28/09 at Charlotte L 55-73 5,691
* 03/04/09 at La Salle L 59-79 1,752
* 03/07/09 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 54-71 2,626

* = Conference game



2008-2009 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 18, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-15   Home: 0-8   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Fontan, Jio 16-16 577 36.1 91-238 .382 23-58 .397 63-105 .600 9 38 47 2.9 35 0 78 65 1 20 268 16.8
23 Moore, Mike 16-15 467 29.2 77-207 .372 27-90 .300 41-55 .745 17 71 88 5.5 35 2 15 26 4 13 222 13.9
21 Estwick, Alberto 16-9 468 29.3 53-151 .351 24-86 .279 12-14 .857 12 43 55 3.4 32 0 28 15 0 15 142 8.9
50 Bethel, Chris 7-2 125 17.9 26-59 .441 0-10 .000 10-15 .667 12 28 40 5.7 16 0 5 6 6 10 62 8.9
03 Blue, Trey 8-1 165 20.6 21-72 .292 13-52 .250 11-11 1.000 4 7 11 1.4 11 0 11 12 0 4 66 8.3
32 Green, Jacob 16-16 374 23.4 34-90 .378 0-0 .000 30-50 .600 20 33 53 3.3 58 4 5 19 28 9 98 6.1
44 Devine, Luke 16-12 307 19.2 20-36 .556 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 29 30 59 3.7 38 3 5 10 3 6 41 2.6
25 Wing, Zach 16-3 300 18.8 12-23 .522 0-0 .000 12-24 .500 21 32 53 3.3 54 5 4 12 1 7 36 2.3
04 Tanner, Herb 15-6 270 18.0 12-52 .231 3-20 .150 4-13 .308 5 14 19 1.3 21 2 21 23 2 7 31 2.1
20 Beck, Matt 14-0 110 7.9 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.4 3 0 2 2 0 1 9 0.6
15 Thomas, Lamar 9-0 32 3.6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 1 4 0.4 5 0 0 2 2 0 3 0.3
14 Hage, Ryan 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 350-935 .374 93-321 .290 185-295 .627 165 322 487 30.4 309 16 174 197 47 92 978 61.13
Opponents 3200 200.0 458-912 .502 133-321 .414 243-359 .677 185 474 659 41.2 277 2 270 217 54 108 1292 80.75

Team Statistics FOR OPP
SCORING 978 1292
    Points Per Game 61.1 80.8
    Scoring Margin -19.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 350-935 458-912
    Field Goal Pct .374 .502
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-321 133-321
    3PT FG Pct .290 .414
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-295 243-359
    FT Pct .627 .677
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 15.2
REBOUNDS 487 659
    Rebounds Per Game 30.4 41.2
    Rebounds Margin -10.8 –
ASSISTS 174 270
    Assists Per Game 10.9 16.9
TURNOVERS 197 217
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 92 108
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.8
BLOCKS 47 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 18,407 43,200
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,301 8-5,400
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 443 535 978
Opponents 667 625 1292

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/09 ST. BONAVENTURE L 65-78 1949
01/11/09 #16 XAVIER L 60-86 2339
01/14/09 at  Dayton L 71-72 11993
01/18/09 at  Rhode Island L 67-98 4612
01/25/09 DUQUESNE L 68-89 2468
01/28/09 at  St. Bonaventure W 67-65 2489
01/31/09 SAINT LOUIS L 58-88 2363
02/07/09 at  George Washington L 62-87 2576
02/11/09 MASSACHUSETTS L 68-91 1935
02/14/09 at  #16 Xavier L 53-88 10250
02/18/09 at  TEMPLE L 45-72 3837
02/21/09 RHODE ISLAND L 58-77 2887
02/25/09 RICHMOND L 68-78 1840
02/28/09 at  Charlotte L 55-73 5691
03/04/09 at  La Salle L 59-79 1752
03/07/09 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 54-71 2626


